JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 25, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 9, 10A
Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard
Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek
Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Staff Present: John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5038, Office of Private Health Partnerships

SB 5504, Commission on Children and Families

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.

015 John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office

030 Rocky King, Presents the Office of Private Health Partnership — Agency
Administrator of the Overview (Exhibit #1).
Office of Private Health
Partnerships

042 Chair Carter

048 Mr. King

229 Mr. Britton

233 Mr. King

Tape 10A

001 Mr. King Continues presentation.

006 Chair Carter

016 Mr. King

065 Chair Carter

066 Mr. King

104 Chair Carter

111 Sen. Morrisette

118 Mr. King

125 Rep. Boone

136 Mr. King

140 Rep. Kotek

149 Rep. Nathanson

167 Chair Carter



171
178
192

221
231

267
270
339
347
364
Tape 9B

001
089

095
164
168
172
177
179
199
201
213
223
231
237
239
243
258
265
362
372
379

387
395
401
411
413
417
432
440

Sen. Bates
Chair Carter

Mickey Lansing,
Executive Director
Children and Families
Commission, DHS

Chair Carter
Mr. Lansing

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Lansing
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Lansing

Mr. Lansing
Sen. Gordly

Mr. Lansing
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Lansing
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Lansing
Sen. Bates
Chair Boone
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Lansing
Chair Boone
Mr. Lansing
Chair Boone
Mr. Lansing
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Lansing
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Lansing

Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Rep. Kotek

Chair Boone
Chair Boone
Sheila Baker
Chair Boone
Sen. Gordly

Sheila Baker
Rep. Garrard

Presents State Commission on Children and Families —
Handout (Exhibit #2).

Chair Carter departs; Vice Chair Boone is acting as Chair.

Continues his presentation.



459 Chair Boone Adjourns the meeting at 2:41 p.m.



