JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 25, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 9, 10A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5038, Office of Private Health Partnerships SB 5504, Commission on Children and Families	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
015	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
030	Rocky King, Administrator of the Office of Private Health Partnerships	Presents the Office of Private Health Partnership – Agency Overview (Exhibit #1).
042	Chair Carter	
048	Mr. King	
229	Mr. Britton	
233	Mr. King	
Tape 10A		
001	Mr. King	Continues presentation.
006	Chair Carter	
016	Mr. King	
065	Chair Carter	
066	Mr. King	
104	Chair Carter	
111	Sen. Morrisette	
118	Mr. King	
125	Rep. Boone	
136	Mr. King	
140	Rep. Kotek	
149	Rep. Nathanson	
167	Chair Carter	

171	Sen. Bates	
178	Chair Carter	
192		Presents State Commission on Children and Families –
192	Mickey Lansing, Executive Director Children and Families Commission, DHS	Handout (Exhibit #2) .
221	Chair Carter	Chair Carter departs; Vice Chair Boone is acting as Chair.
231	Mr. Lansing	
267	Sen. Morrisette	
270	Mr. Lansing	
339	Sen. Morrisette	
347	Sen. Gordly	
364	Mr. Lansing	
Tape 9B		
001	Mr. Lansing	Continues his presentation.
089	Sen. Gordly	
095	Mr. Lansing	
164	Sen. Gordly	
168	Mr. Lansing	
172	Sen. Gordly	
177	Mr. Lansing	
179	Sen. Bates	
199	Chair Boone	
201	Rep. Kotek	
213	Sen. Morrisette	
223	Mr. Lansing	
231	Chair Boone	
237	Mr. Lansing	
239	Chair Boone	
243	Mr. Lansing	
258	Rep. Nathanson	
265	Mr. Lansing	
362	Sen. Morrisette	
372	Mr. Lansing	
379	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
387	Rep. Kotek	
395	Chair Boone	
401	Chair Boone	
411	Sheila Baker	
413	Chair Boone	
417	Sen. Gordly	
432	Sheila Baker	
440	Rep. Garrard	

459 Chair Boone